

Space above reserved for Filing Information

Environmental Filing

Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To:		ah	From: Public Agency: Central Contra Costa Sanitary	
	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Address: District (Central San) 5019 Imhoff PI., Martinez CA 94553 Contact: Russell Leavitt Phone: 925-768-3430	
	County Clerk County of: Contra Costa Address: 555 Escobar St Martinez, CA 94553		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
			Contact: Phone:	
SU	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L	Determination in complia	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021070215

Project Title: Central San Solar Panel Array

Project Applicant: Central San

Project Location (include county): 4451 Blum Road, unincorporated Martinez, Contra Costa County

Project Description:

The project is the construction and operation a 1.75 megawatt solar panel array on about 8.2 acres. The fixed-tilt, ground-mounted solar panel modules would be encircled by a service road and perimeter fence. The remainder is retention basins and additional electrical equipment. The project will connect to PG&E on Blum Road.

This is to advise that the <u>Central Contra Costa Sanitary District (Central San)</u> has approved the above (I Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)

described project on $\underline{\text{January 13, 2022}}_{(date)}$ and has made the following determinations regarding the above

described project.

1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [I were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

www.centralsan.org/solar

Signature (Public Agency):	undt B. Jean A	Title: Environmental Coordinator	
Date: January 13, 2022		Date Received for filing at OPR:	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2022 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FE CASH RECEIPT	Ē			
DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT NUM	BER:	
		07-01/14/2022-0	013	
		STATE CLEARI	NGHOUSE NUM	BER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2021070215		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
CENTRAL CONTRA COSTA SANITARY			01/14/2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT N	UMBER
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY			2022-00011	
PROJECT TITLE			-	
CENTRAL SAN SOLAR PANEL ARRAY				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	PHONE NUMB	ER
CENTRAL SAN			(925) 768-3430	D
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
5019 IMHOFF PLACE	MARTINEZ	CA	94553	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		* 2 5 20 25 ·		
 Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Militate (IM) 		\$ 3,539.25 \$		
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$ 2,548.00 \$ \$ 1,203.25 \$		
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFVV	⊅ 1,203.23 \$		
 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop 	у)			
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)			
County documentary handling fee				50.00
Other		\$	agence of the offer AM concernance of the	
PAYMENT METHOD:				2 508 00
Cash Credit Check Other 3453/4664				2,598.00
	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N			
P#1388				

Deborah Cooper Contra Costa County Clerk-Recorder 555 Escobar Street Martinez, CA 94553 (925) 335-7900

Public

Receipt No.:	202200007388			
Cashier:	230			
Register:	WINDOW3			
Date/Time:	01/14/2022	01:38	PM	

Description	Fee
Negative Declaration	
Filing Time:	01:38 PM
Filing Total:	\$2,598.00
Filing Fee:	\$2,598.00
Total Amount Due:	\$2,598.00
Total Paid	
Check Tendered:	\$2,530.25
#3453	
Check Tendered:	\$117.75
#4664	
Refunded by Mail	\$50.00
Amount Due:	\$0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

